
JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:30 AM MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR 
7:33 AM MAIN ST & ROOSEVELT RD 
7:34 AM MAIN ST @ VET CENTER 
7:34 AM VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE 
7:35 AM VERNON ST & FLORENCE AVE 
7:36 AM GREEN ST & FRANCES ST 
7:37 AM LAKE ST & WARREN RD 
7:38 AM MYSTIC AVE & BAY STATE RD 
7:39 AM 44 SOUTH ST 
7:40 AM SOUTH ST & FRANKLIN ST 
7:40 AM SOUTH ST & SCHOOL ST 
7:41 AM 202 SOUTH ST 
7:41 AM SOUTH ST & CALLAHAN ST 
7:43 AM 29 MCLAREN RD 
7:43 AM 94 MCLAREN RD 
7:45 AM YOUNG ST & 10TH ST 
7:47 AM 7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE 
7:49 AM MAIN ST & MARCH RD 
7:57 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:43 PM MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR 
2:46 PM MAIN ST & ROOSEVELT RD 
2:47 PM MAIN ST @ VET CENTER 
2:47 PM VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE 
2:48 PM VERNON ST & FLORENCE AVE 
2:49 PM GREEN ST & FRANCES ST 
2:50 PM LAKE ST & WARREN RD 
2:51 PM MYSTIC AVE & BAY STATE RD 
2:52 PM 44 SOUTH ST 
2:53 PM SOUTH ST & FRANKLIN ST 
2:53 PM SOUTH ST & SCHOOL ST 
2:54 PM 202 SOUTH ST 
2:54 PM SOUTH ST & CALLAHAN ST 
2:56 PM 29 MCLAREN RD 
2:56 PM 94 MCLAREN RD 
2:58 PM YOUNG ST & 10TH ST 
3:00 PM 7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE 
3:02 PM MAIN ST & MARCH RD 

RA2 - AM BUS #2

RA2 - AM BUS #2



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM 592 MAIN ST 
7:47 AM MAIN ST & APPLETREE RD 
7:49 AM 349 ROGERS ST 
7:50 AM ROGERS ST & BABICZ RD/ANDREA G DRIVE 
7:51 AM ROGERS ST & DEVONSHIRE RD 
7:52 AM ROGERS ST & HEIDENRICH ST 
7:53 AM N BILLERICA RD & PARK AVE 
7:55 AM N BILLERICA RD & MEADOWLANDS CT 
7:56 AM LOWELL ST & FOREST AVE 
7:57 AM LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE 
7:58 AM NO BILLERICA RD & JAMES AVE 
7:59 AM NO BILLERICA RD & GEDDES DR 
8:01 AM 125 NO BILLERICA RD 
8:03 AM 84 FRENCH ST 
8:08 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:41 PM 592 MAIN ST 
2:43 PM MAIN ST & APPLETREE RD 
2:45 PM 349 ROGERS ST 
2:45 PM ROGERS ST & BABICZ RD/ANDREA G DRIVE 
2:46 PM ROGERS ST & DEVONSHIRE RD 
2:47 PM ROGERS ST & HEIDENRICH ST 
2:48 PM N BILLERICA RD & PARK AVE 
2:49 PM N BILLERICA RD & MEADOWLANDS CT 
2:51 PM LOWELL ST & FOREST AVE 
2:52 PM LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE 
2:53 PM NO BILLERICA RD & JAMES AVE 
2:54 PM NO BILLERICA RD & GEDDES DR 
2:55 PM 125 NO BILLERICA RD 
2:57 PM 84 FRENCH ST 

RB3 - AM - BUS # 3

RB3 - PM - BUS # 3



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM CHANDLER ST & JAY ST 
7:47 AM COLONIAL DR & BLEASE DR 
7:48 AM 1497 MAIN ST (CHILDREN OF AMERICA)
7:50 AM 14/15 PINEWOOD RD 
7:51 AM 8 WILDWOOD RD 
7:52 AM  MAIN ST & TANGLEWOOD RD 
7:53 AM MAIN ST & VICTOR DR 
7:53 AM MAIN ST & PATRICK RD 
7:54 AM MAIN ST & ORCHARD ST 
7:55 AM LEE ST & FARMER AVE 
7:57 AM EAST ST & NORTH ST 
7:59 AM 11 OLD BOSTON RD 
7:59 AM OLD BOSTON RD & ARCHSTONE AVE 
8:05 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:40 PM CHANDLER ST & JAY ST 
2:42 PM COLONIAL DR & BLEASE DR 
2:43 PM 1497 MAIN ST (CHILDREN OF AMERICA)
2:44 PM 14/15 PINEWOOD RD 
2:45 PM 8 WILDWOOD RD 
2:46 PM MAIN ST & TANGLEWOOD RD 
2:47 PM MAIN ST & VICTOR DR 
2:48 PM MAIN ST & PATRICK RD 
2:49 PM MAIN ST & ORCHARD ST 
2:50 PM LEE ST & FARMER AVE 
2:51 PM EAST ST & NORTH ST 
2:53 PM 11 OLD BOSTON RD 
2:54 PM OLD BOSTON RD & ARCHSTONE AVE 

RC15 – AM -  BUS # 15 

RC15 – PM-  BUS # 15 



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:50 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA ST 
7:51 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR
7:52 AM 49/60 PATTEN RD 
7:53 AM PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST 
7:53 AM PATTEN RD & MARIE ST 
7:54 AM PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST 
7:54 AM 1470 WHIPPLE RD 
7:55 AM WHIPPLE RD & CHAMPION ST 
7:56 AM 1265 WHIPPLE RD 
7:56 AM 1280 WHIPPLE RD 
7:58 AM 1118 WHIPPLE RD 
8:00 AM WHIPPLE RD & FERNCROFT DR 
8:06 AM JOHN F RYAN 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN 
2:42 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA ST 
2:43 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR
2:44 PM 49/60 PATTEN RD 
2:45 PM PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST 
2:45 PM PATTEN RD & MARIE ST 
2:46 PM PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST 
2:46 PM 1470 WHIPPLE RD 
2:47 PM WHIPPLE RD & CHAMPION ST 
2:48 PM 1265 WHIPPLE RD 
2:48 PM 1280 WHIPPLE RD 
2:50 PM 1118 WHIPPLE RD 
2:52 PM WHIPPLE RD & FERNCROFT DR 

RD9 – AM - BUS # 9

RD9 – PM - BUS # 9



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:43 AM BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD 
7:45 AM SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR 
7:47 AM BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD 
7:48 AM COUNTY RD & POMFRET RD 
7:49 AM COUNTY RD & VALLEY RD 
7:52 AM SALEM RD & CHUCKIES WAY 
7:52 AM SALEM RD & PHILLIPS RD 
7:54 AM SOUTH ST & BROOK ST 
7:54 AM SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD 
7:59 AM LIVINGSTON ST & POND VIEW LN 
8:08 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM RYAN SCHOOL
2:42 PM LIVINGSTON ST & POND VIEW LN 
2:44 PM BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD 
2:46 PM SOUTH ST & PACE RD 
2:47 PM BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD 
2:48 PM COUNTY RD & POMFRET RD 
2:49 PM COUNTY RD & VALLEY RD 
2:50 PM SALEM RD & CHUCKIES WAY 
2:51 PM SALEM RD & PHILLIPS RD 
2:52 PM SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD 
2:53 PM SOUTH ST & BROOK ST 

RE24 – PM – BUS# 24 

RE24 – AM – BUS# 24 



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM 715 SHAWSHEEN ST 
7:45 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA ST 
7:46 AM 737 SHAWSHEEN ST 
7:46 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & S OLIVER ST 
7:47 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & ARLINGTON RD 
7:48 AM BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD 
7:49 AM 1057 SOUTH ST 
7:50 AM 1127 SOUTH ST 
7:51 AM 1310 SOUTH ST 
7:51 AM SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY 
7:53 AM SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR 
7:53 AM SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD 
7:53 AM SOUTH ST & REGINA S DR
8:03 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:42 PM 715 SHAWSHEEN ST 
2:42 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & S RHODA ST 
2:43 PM 737 SHAWSHEEN ST 
2:43 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & S OLIVER ST 
2:44 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & ARLINGTON RD 
2:45 PM BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD 
2:46 PM 1057 SOUTH ST 
2:47 PM 1127 SOUTH ST 
2:48 PM 1310 SOUTH ST 
2:48 PM SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY 
2:50 PM SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR 
2:50 PM SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD 
2:51 PM SOUTH St & REGINA S DR

RF 18 - AM – BUS # 18

RF 18 - PM – BUS # 18



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM ARKANSAS ST & RUSSELL ST 
7:45 AM BROWN ST & CABOT RD 
7:47 AM ARKANSAS RD & WOLCOTT ST 
7:48 AM BROWN ST & 6TH ST 
7:48 AM BROWN ST & MILES RD 
7:48 AM WOLCOTT ST & GEORGIA RD 
7:49 AM 161 BROWN ST 
7:50 AM BROWN ST & OREGON RD 
7:52 AM BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST 
7:53 AM BEECH ST & OXFORD RD 
8:00 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:42 PM BEECH ST & OXFORD RD 
2:43 PM BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST 
2:44 PM BROWN ST & CABOT RD 
2:44 PM BROWN ST & OREGON RD 
2:44 PM 161 BROWN ST 
2:45 PM BROWN ST & MILES RD 
2:46 PM BROWN ST & 6TH ST 
2:47 PM ARKANSAS RD & WOLCOTT ST 
2:48 PM WOLCOTT ST & GEORGIA RD 
2:49 PM ARKANSAS ST & RUSSELL ST 

RG14 – AM – BUS # 14

RG14 – PM – BUS # 14



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:40 AM OLD MAIN ST @ INDIAN STATUE
7:43 AM OLD MAIN ST @ RTE 495 WAREHOUSE
7:43 AM  OLD MAIN ST & ROSEMARY RD 
7:45 AM 152 TRULL RD 
7:46 AM 310 TRULL RD 
7:47 AM TRULL RD & DICKSON AVE 
7:47 AM TRULL RD & GUILE AVE 
7:47 AM TRULL RD & LAWSON AVE 
7:47 AM TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE 
7:49 AM TRULL RD & MT JOY DR/CLEGHORN LN 
7:50 AM TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN 
7:52 AM 80 HOOD RD 
7:53 AM HOOD RD & CREST RD 
7:55 AM 1197 ANDOVER ST 
7:56 AM ANDOVER ST & GREEN MEADOW DR 
8:06 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:41 PM OLD MAIN ST @ INDIAN STATUE
2:44 PM OLD MAIN ST @ RTE 495 WAREHOUSE
2:44 PM  OLD MAIN ST & ROSEMARY RD 
2:46 PM 152 TRULL RD 
2:47 PM 310 TRULL RD 
2:47 PM TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE 
2:48 PM TRULL RD & DICKSON AVE 
2:48 PM TRULL RD & GUILE AVE 
2:48 PM TRULL RD & LAWSON AVE 
2:50 PM TRULL RD & MT JOY DR/CLEGHORN LN 
2:51 PM TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN 
2:53 PM 80 HOOD RD 
2:54 PM HOOD RD & CREST RD 
2:56 PM 1197 ANDOVER ST 
2:57 PM ANDOVER ST & GREEN MEADOW DR 

RH12 - PM - BUS #12 

RH12 - AM - BUS #12 



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR 
7:47 AM 451 PLEASANT ST 
7:47 AM 765 WHIPPLE RD 
7:50 AM WHIPPLE RD & FARWOOD RD
7:51 AM 94 MARSTON ST 
7:51 AM MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD 
7:52 AM MARSTON ST & CHAPMAN ST 
7:56 AM OAK ST & LEICESTER ST 
7:58 AM POND ST & APRILS WAY 
7:58 AM POND ST & SAVILLE ST 
7:59 AM PINE ST & MAUREEN DR 
8:00 AM 438 PLEASANT ST 
8:01 AM 366 PLEASANT ST 
8:06 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:40 PM PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR 
2:41 PM 451 PLEASANT ST 
2:42 PM 765 WHIPPLE RD 
2:44 PM WHIPPLE RD & FARWOOD RD
2:45 PM 94 MARSTON ST 
2:46 PM MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD 
2:46 PM MARSTON ST & CHAPMAN ST 
2:48 PM OAK ST & LEICESTER ST 
2:49 PM POND ST & APRILS WAY 
2:49 PM POND ST & SAVILLE ST 
2:50 PM PINE ST & MAUREEN DR 
2:52 PM 438 PLEASANT ST 
2:53 PM 366 PLEASANT ST 

RJ7 - AM – BUS # 7

RJ7 - PM – BUS # 7



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM  CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR 
7:46 AM 890 CHANDLER ST 
7:47 AM 1060 CHANDLER ST 
7:47 AM 997 CHANDLER ST 
7:50 AM 25 SHAWSHEEN ST 
7:51 AM 480 FOSTER RD 
7:52 AM FOSTER RD & MARIE ST 
7:53 AM FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST 
7:53 AM FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD
7:53 AM FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE 
7:54 AM FOSTER RD & COBURN AVE 
7:54 AM FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD 
7:56 AM 568 CHANDLER ST 
7:56 AM CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT RD 
7:57 AM CHANDLER ST & GRASSHOPPER LN 
7:58 AM PINE ST & HENRY J DR 
8:02 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:41 PM PINE ST & HENRY J DR 
2:42 PM CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR 
2:43 PM 890 CHANDLER ST 
2:44 PM 997 CHANDLER ST 
2:44 PM 1060 CHANDLER ST 
2:47 PM 25 SHAWSHEEN ST 
2:48 PM 480 FOSTER RD 
2:49 PM FOSTER RD & MARIE ST 
2:50 PM FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST 
2:50 PM FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD
2:50 PM FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE 
2:51 PM FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD 
2:51 PM FOSTER RD & COBURN AVE 
2:53 PM 568 CHANDLER ST 
2:53 PM CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT RD 
2:54 PM CHANDLER ST & GRASSHOPPER LN 

RK20 – AM – BUS # 20

RK20 – PM – BUS # 20



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM 87 WHITTEMORE ST 
7:46 AM 20 BALLARD ST 
7:48 AM 71 BALLARD ST 
7:50 AM 1460 SHAWSHEEN ST 
7:51 AM VALE ST & BRADFORD RD 
7:51 AM VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR 
7:51 AM 58 VALE ST 
7:52 AM 1042 EAST ST 
7:52 AM 928 EAST ST 
7:56 AM LESTON ST & CARTER ST 
7:57 AM LESTON ST & KINGSTON RD 
7:58 AM 690 EAST ST 
8:03 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL
2:42 PM 87 WHITTEMORE ST 
2:43 PM 20 BALLARD ST 
2:45 PM 71 BALLARD ST 
2:47 PM 1460 SHAWSHEEN ST 
2:48 PM VALE ST & BRADFORD RD 
2:48 PM VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR 
2:48 PM 58 VALE ST 
2:49 PM 1042 EAST ST 
2:49 PM 928 EAST ST 
2:53 PM LESTON ST & CARTER ST 
2:54 PM LESTON ST & KINGSTON RD 
2:55 PM 690 EAST ST 

RL16 - AM – BUS # 16

RL16 - PM – BUS # 16



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM KENDALL RD & LANCASTER DR 
7:46 AM LANCASTER DR & PENNACOOK RD 
7:46 AM LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH RD 
7:47 AM 103 LANCASTER DR 
7:48 AM 170 LANCASTER DR 
7:48 AM 266 LANCASTER DR 
7:49 AM LANCASTER DR & SHEFFIELD RD 
7:50 AM LANCASTER DR & PINNACLE ST 
7:50 AM PINNACLE ST & JUDIQUE RD 
7:51 AM PINNACLE ST & BLIGH ST 
7:54 AM KENDALL RD & 2nd WILLIAM G DR 
7:54 AM KENDALL RD & WILLIAM G DR 
7:55 AM KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN 
7:55 AM KENDALL RD &  CARDIGAN RD 
7:56 AM 460 KENDALL RD 
7:56 AM 529 KENDALL RD 
7:57 AM KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD 
7:58 AM KENDALL RD & BRENTWOOD RD 
7:59 AM KENDALL RD & ROPER LN 
8:00 AM 76 KENDALL RD 
8:02 AM NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY 
8:03 AM 230 NORTH ST 
8:07 AM  JOHN RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM  JOHN RYAN SCHOOL 
2:41 PM 230 NORTH ST 
2:42 PM NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY 
2:43 PM 76 KENDALL RD 
2:43 PM KENDALL RD & ROPER LN 
2:44 PM KENDALL RD & BRENTWOOD RD 
2:45 PM KENDALL RD & LANCASTER DR 
2:45 PM LANCASTER DR & PENACOOK RD 
2:46 PM LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH RD 
2:47 PM 103 LANCASTER DR 
2:48 PM 170 LANCASTER DR 
2:48 PM 266 LANCASTER DR 
2:49 PM LANCASTER DR & SHEFFIELD RD 
2:50 PM LANCASTER DR & PINNACLE ST 
2:50 PM PINNACLE ST & JUDIQUE RD 
2:51 PM PINNACLE ST & BLIGH ST 
2:54 PM KENDALL RD & 2nd WILLIAM G DR 
2:54 PM KENDALL RD & WILLIAM G DR 
2:55 PM KENDALL RD &  CARDIGAN RD 
2:55 PM KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN 
2:56 PM 529 KENDALL RD 
2:56 PM 460 KENDALL RD 
2:57 PM KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD 

RM17 - AM - BUS # 17 

 RM17 - PM - BUS # 17 



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM WHIPPLE RD & BOPETE LN 
7:45 AM WHIPPLE RD & WELLS DR 
7:46 AM 190 WHIPPLE RD 
7:46 AM WHIPPLE RD & O’LOUGHLIN DR 
7:47 AM 270 ASTLE ST 
7:48 AM 71 ASTLE ST 
7:50 AM 40 PIKE ST 
7:50 AM PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR 
7:51 AM PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR 
7:53 AM 138 ROGERS ST 
7:53 AM ROGERS ST & SECOR WAY 
7:57 AM 136 MARSHALL ST 
7:57 AM MARSHALL ST & NELSON AVE 
7:58 AM 241 MARSHALL ST 
7:59 AM MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD RD 
8:02 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:40 PM MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD RD 
2:41 PM 241 MARSHALL ST 
2:42 PM 136 MARSHALL ST 
2:43 PM MARSHALL ST & NELSON AVE 
2:44 PM ROGERS ST & SECOR WAY 
2:45 PM 138 ROGERS ST 
2:46 PM WHIPPLE RD & BOPETE LN 
2:47 PM WHIPPLE RD & WELLS DR 
2:48 PM 190 WHIPPLE RD 
2:49 PM WHIPPLE RD & O’LOUGHLIN DR 
2:50 PM 270 ASTLE ST 
2:51 PM 71 ASTLE ST 
2:53 PM 40 PIKE ST 
2:53 PM PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR 
2:54 PM PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR 

RN6 - PM - BUS # 6

RN6 - AM - BUS # 6



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM 375 NORTH ST 
7:47 AM ANDOVER ST & SHERIDAN LN 
7:48 AM ANDOVER ST & COBLEIGH DR 
7:49 AM ANDOVER ST & BLACKSMITH LN 
7:51 AM RIVER RD & MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN 
7:52 AM 134 RIVER RD 
7:53 AM RIVER RD & YORKIE WAY 
7:54 AM 502 RIVER RD 
7:54 AM RIVER RD & MANOR HILL DR 
7:56 AM FISKE ST & MAPLEWOOD RD 
7:56 AM FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR 
7:57 AM 1512 ANDOVER ST 
8:00 AM NORTH ST & 2ND WESTLAND DR
8:07 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL

2:35 PM JOHN F. RYAN SCHOOL
2:41 PM 375 NORTH ST 
2:43 PM ANDOVER ST & SHERIDAN LN 
2:44 PM ANDOVER ST & COBLEIGH DR 
2:44 PM ANDOVER ST & BLACKSMITH LN 
2:45 PM RIVER RD & MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN 
2:46 PM 134 RIVER RD 
2:47 PM RIVER RD & YORKIE WAY 
2:48 PM RIVER RD & MANOR HILL DR 
2:49 PM 502 RIVER RD 
2:50 PM FISKE ST & CHIVAS CIR 
2:51 PM FISKE ST & MAPLEWOOD RD 
2:51 PM FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR 
2:52 PM 1512 ANDOVER ST 

RO22 - AM - BUS # 22 

RO22 - PM - BUS # 22 



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM 93 CHANDLER ST 
7:46 AM 911 LIVINGSTON ST 
7:46 AM LIVINGSTON ST & KATIE WAY 
7:47 AM 155 KENDALL RD 
7:49 AM 1135 LIVINGSTON ST 
7:49 AM 1164 LIVINGSTON ST 
7:50 AM NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD 
7:51 AM 585 NORTH ST 
7:55 AM RADCLIFF RD & RADCLIFF RD
7:58 AM ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR 
8:00 AM NORTH ST & NORTHGATE RD 
8:06 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F. RYAN SCHOOL
2:42 PM 93 CHANDLER ST 
2:43 PM LIVINGSTON ST & KATIE WAY 
2:44 PM 911 LIVINGSTON ST 
2:45 PM 155 KENDALL RD 
2:45 PM 1135 LIVINGSTON ST 
2:45 PM 1164 LIVINGSTON ST 
2:46 PM NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD 
2:47 PM 585 NORTH ST 
2:48 PM NORTH ST & NORTHGATE RD 
2:51 PM RADCLIFF RD & RADCLIFF RD
2:55 PM ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR 

RP23 – AM - BUS #23

RP23 – PM - BUS #23



JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 2021

4/13/2021

7:45 AM MITCHELL G DR & STARR AVE 
7:47 AM 40 LOWE ST 
7:48 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & TRINITY CT 
7:49 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE CIR 
7:50 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & BARRY DR 
7:51 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & MILL ST 
7:51 AM  SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY 
7:52 AM 807 SHAWSHEEN ST 
7:53 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR 
7:53 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE 
7:54 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD 
8:01 AM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 

2:35 PM JOHN F RYAN SCHOOL 
2:43 PM MITCHELL G DR & STARR AVE 
2:45 PM 40 LOWE ST 
2:46 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & TRINITY CT 
2:47 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE CIR 
2:48 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & BARRY DR 
2:49 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & MILL ST 
2:49 PM  SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY 
2:50 PM 807 SHAWSHEEN ST 
2:51 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR 
2:51 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE 
2:52 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD 

RQ19 - AM – BUS #19

RQ19 - PM – BUS #19


